10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

November 28, 1984

5465R/g j/mss

ORDINANCE NO.

INTRODUCED BY:

PAUL BARDEN

PROPOSED NO.:

84-688

7042

_ AN ORDINANCE relating to the closure of portions of the
following public streets; l6th Avenue South, 17th Avenue
South, 18th Avenue South, 19th Avenue South, 20th Avenue
South, 2lst Avenue South, 22nd Avenue.South, 23rd Avenue
South, South 20lst Street, South 202nd Street, South 203rd
Street, South 204th Street, South 205th Street, South 206th
Street, South 207th Street, South 208th Street, South 209th
Street, South 210th Street, and South 211th Street.

BE IT ORDAINED‘BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. A,

Barricades shall be installed by the depart-

ment of public works to prevent vehicular use of the following streets:

1. 1léth Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South

212th
2. 17th Avenue South,
212th
3. 18th Avenue South,
212th
4, 19th Avenue South,
212th
5. 20th Avenue South,
212th
6. 21st Avenue South,
212th
7. 22nd Avenue South,
© 212th
8.’ 23rd Avenue South,
212th
9. South 201lst Street,

10.

11.

12,

5465R

Avenue South

South 202nd Street,

Avenue South

South 203rd Street,

Avenue South

Avenus South

- South 204th Street,

south-

south

south

south

south

south

south

east

east

east

east

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

South 200th

South 200th

South 200th

South 200th

South 200th

South 200th

South 200th

15th Avenue

15th Avenue

15th Avenue

15th Avenue

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

and

and

and

and

and

and

and

north

north

north

north

north

north

north

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

South

South

South

South ‘

South

South

South

South and west of 23rd

South and west of 24th

South and west of 24th

South and west of 24th




L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

0342

13. South 205th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South
14, South 206th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South
iS. South 207th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South
16. South 208th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South
17. South 209th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South | ‘
18. South 210th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
Avenue South
19. South 211th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
| Avenue South

B. The streets listed above in paragréph A shall be closed to all
vehicular traffic, except fire, police or other emergency equipment, until
further notice.

C. Public notice of these street closures shall conform. to the
requirements of R,C.W. 47.48.020.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall not be interpreted as preventing King
County from issuing permits pursuént to KCC Title 14 for the use of the
streets closed above in Section 1, nor allowing destruction or covering of
said sfreets.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this / 77@\/ day

of g?\dfz}{bftxlhfbt,/ , 1984,
PASSED this Ml day of AAember , 1984,

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST: : ﬁu&«(/
, Chairmaqéy &~
g’ % of the Council

APPROVED this _ /& th day of ;Qemﬂf/ . 1984.
c;%;255i7é€7 2%

King‘SounEy/ExecuEiye

SLASA -2




