November 28, 1984 5465A/gj/mss

212th

212th

212th

INTRODUCED BY: PAUL BARDEN

PROPOSED NO.: 84-688

ordinance no. 07042

AN ORDINANCE relating to the closure of portions of the

Street, South 210th Street, and South 211th Street.

SECTION 1. A. Barricades shall be installed by the depart-

ment of public works to prevent vehicular use of the following streets:

16th Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South

2. 17th Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South

3. 18th Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

following public streets; 16th Avenue South, 17th Avenue

South, 18th Avenue South, 19th Avenue South, 20th Avenue South, 21st Avenue South, 22nd Avenue South, 23rd Avenue South, South 201st Street, South 202nd Street, South 203rd Street, South 204th Street, South 205th Street, South 206th Street, South 207th Street, South 208th Street, South 209th Street, South 201th Street, South

1

2 3

5

6

7 8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24 25

26

27 28

29

30

31 32

33

19th Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South 212th 5. 20th Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South

6. 21st Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South 212th

22nd Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South 212th

- 8. 23rd Avenue South, south of South 200th Street and north of South 212th
- 9. South 201st Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 23rd Avenue South
- 10. South 202nd Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th Avenue South
- 11. South 203rd Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th Avenue South
- 12. South 204th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th Avenue South

5465A

-1-

1	13. South 205th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
2	Avenue South
3	14. South 206th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
4	Avenue South
5	15. South 207th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
6	Avenue South
7	16. South 208th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
8	Avenue South
9	17. South 209th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
10	Avenue South
11	18. South 210th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
12	' Avenue South
13	19. South 211th Street, east of 15th Avenue South and west of 24th
14	Avenue South
15	B. The streets listed above in paragraph A shall be closed to all
16	vehicular traffic, except fire, police or other emergency equipment, until
17	further notice.
18	C. Public notice of these street closures shall conform to the
19	requirements of R.C.W. 47.48.020.
20	SECTION 2. This ordinance shall not be interpreted as preventing King
21	County from issuing permits pursuant to KCC Title 14 for the use of the
22	streets closed above in Section 1, nor allowing destruction or covering of
23	said streets.
24	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 1940 day
25	of November, 1984. PASSED this 3rd day of Accember, 1984.
26	PASSED this 31d day of Accember, 1984.
27	KING COUNTY COUNCIL
28	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
29	A STEET
30	ATTEST: Chairman fram
31	Bornsty M. Omens
32	APPROVED this 10th day of December ,1984.
33	APPROVED this /b day of /ecember 1984.
	Kanon Lwelle
•	King Sounty Executive 54654 -2-